AGENDA NOTES

Solicitation Name and #

Insurance Broker Services (Multiyear Contract)
RFP No. 18-500480

Senior Procurement Agent

Brenda H. Redus

Solicitation Name, Number and Contract
Number of Expiring/Expired Contract (If
no previous contract, please indicate N/A)

Insurance Broker Services (Multiyear Contract)
Contract No. 1125109
Marsh & McLennan Companies

Contract Number, Contractor Name and | $1,474,000.00
Award Amount (Include increases and

Total Award Amount).

Previous Amount Spent on Expiring $525,000.00

Contract (If multiple award, List Amount
Spent per Contract and include Total
Amount Spent).

Prime Contractor Information and LSBE
— Subcontractor (Prime: Company Name,
Owner Name and Title, Number years in
business and Number of Years doing
business with DeKalb County)

(LSBE: LSBE Type (DeKalb or MSA,
Participation Percentage, Company
Name, Owner Name and Title, Address,
Type of Work Provided, Number of years
in business and Previous
Business/Contracts and Amounts with
DeKalb County).

Marsh & McLennan Companies (PRIME)
Nathan Durham, Senior Vice President
Years in Business: 150

Years doing business with DeKalb: 3

PMI Solutions, LLC, (LSBE-MSA-20%)
Marlene Butler

110 Herron Point

Atlanta, GA 30349

Years in Business: 6

Years Doing Business with DeKalb: 3
Services: Insurance and Risk Management
Brokerage Services

Amount Spent to Date: $117,127.96

Attachment(s)

e Change Order Request Memo




